| Form PTO-1595<br>(Rev. 6-93)  | 12-08-1           | 998   | U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>Patent and Trademark Office                                     |  |
|---|-------------------|---|---|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)   |                   |   |   |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of a<br>original documents or copy thereof  |                   | 57 10   | ease record the attached  |  |
| <ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>   | 2. Na             | ame and addres  | s of receiving party(ies)   |  |
| Patrick HOUZIAUX  | IP Name           | FOURNIER IND  | USTRIE ET SANTE   |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying DE<br>party(ies) attached?<br>yes _Xno  |                   | rnal Address:   | , avenue Hoche 75008  |  |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:  | Paris             | <b>s, France</b><br>Sta                                       |   |  |
| X Assignment Merger   |                   |   | _   |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Nam  | ae Addin          | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?                    |   |  |
| Other:  |                   | yes _ <b>X</b>  | no  |  |
| Execution Date: December 1, 1998  |                   |   |   |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or pater<br>If this document is being filed to<br>the application is:  |                   | new applicat  | ion, the execution date of  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s   | ;)                | в.  | Patent No(s).   |  |
| 09/091,988  |                   |   |   |  |
| Additional nu   | umbers attache    | d? Yes  | X No  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to win correspondence concerning documents of the second |                   | l number of appli   | cations and patents involved: <u>1</u>  |  |
| should be mailed:<br>Evenson, McKeown, Edwards<br>& Lenahan, P.L.L.C.   |                   |   | 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u><br>case charge any underpayment in<br>ssignment to Deposit Account No. |  |
| 1200 G Street, N.W., Suit<br>Washington, D.C. 20005   |                   | Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account                   |   |  |
|   | 8. De             | 8. Deposit Account No.  |   |  |
|   |                   | (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) |   |  |
|   | DO NOT WRITE IN T | HIS SPACE   |   |  |
| 9. Statement and Signature.<br>To the best of my knowledge and belief, th<br>is a true true of the original document.   |                   |   | nd correct and any attached copy<br><u>December 3, 1998</u><br>Date                           |  |
| Name Rerbert I. Cantor Reg. No. 2.<br>TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCL  |                   |   |   |  |
| /07/1998 BNBUYEN 00000294 09091988  | DO NOT USE THI    | S SPACE   |   |  |
| FC:58140.00_0P  | Do not detach th  | is portion  |   |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with require<br>Commis  |                   | formation to:<br>s and Trademarks<br>ents                     |   |  |

PATENT REEL: 9616 FRAME: 0534

13.54 (1) Pierre DODEY, Michel BONDOUX, Patrick HOUZIAUX (1) Insert Name(s) of inventor(s) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree (s) to assign, transfer and set over to (2) Insert Name (2) FOURNIER INDUSTRIE ET SANTE of Assignee (3) 38, avenue Hoche 75008 Paris, France (3) Insert Address of Assignee (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as (4) Insert Identi-(4) 1-Benzenesulfonyl Pyrrolidine Derivatives as Bradykinin B<sub>2</sub>, fication of invention, Receptor Antagonists such as title, Case, Number or foreign for which the undersigned has (have) executed an appliapplication Number cation for patent in the United States of America (5) Insert date of (5) on December 1, 1998 signing of Application

(1) The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

(2) The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

(3) The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Conventionfor Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

(4) The undersigned agree (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

(5) The undersigned hereby authorize (s) and request (s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

(6) The undersigned hereby grant (s) the firm of (Registration N°

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date (s) opposite the undersigned name (s)

| Date | December 1 | L, | 1998 | Name of                      | Inventor               |
|------|------------|----|------|------------------------------|------------------------|
| Date | December 1 | ι, | 1998 | Name of                      | inventor               |
| Datc | December 1 | ι, | 1998 | Name of<br>RECEIVED TIMEDEC. | 1 nventor<br>3. 4:11AM |

| Pierre DODEY<br>Michel Bondou<br>Schuch Cong<br>Patrick PRINT | leg .    | (Sea | 1)     |
|---|----------|------|--------|
| Michel Ba   | dour     | (Sea | 1)     |
| Schien Kong   |          | (Sea | 1)     |
| PATTICKPRINT  | TIMEDEC. | 3.   | 4:14AM |

)

PATENT REEL: 9616 FRAME: 0535

(1) Martine BARTH, Khan OU (1) Insert Name(s)of inventor(s) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree (s) to assign. transfer and set over to FOURNIER INDUSTRIE ET SANTE (2) Insert Name (2) Assignee of (3) 38 avenue Hoche 75008 Paris France (3) Insert Address of Assignee (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as (4) Insert <u>Identi</u>- (4) fication of invention, such as title, Case, (4) 1-Benzenesulfonyl Pyrrolidine Derivatives as Bradykinin  $B_2$ , Receptor Antagonists Number or foreign for which the undersigned has (have) executed an appliapplication Number cation for patent in the United States of America (5) Insert <u>date</u> of signing of Appli-(5) on December 1, 1998 cation

(1) The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

(2) The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

(3) The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Froperty or similar agreements.

(4) The undersigned agree (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

(5) The undersigned hereby authorize (s) and request (s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

(6) The undersigned hereby grant (s) the firm of

(Registration N° the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date (s) opposite the undersigned name (s)

| Date December 1, 1998 | Name of Inventor           |  | (Seal)             |
|-----------------------|----------------------------|--|--------------------|
| Date December 1, 1998 | Name of inventor           | 1 American Contraction of the second se | (Seal)             |
| Dace                  | Name of inventor           | Khan OU  | (Seal)             |
|                       | RECEIVED TIMEDEC. 3. 4:11A | M PRINT  | TIMEDEC. 3. 4:14AM |

PATENT REEL: 9616 FRAME: 0536

**RECORDED: 12/03/1998**